SOUTH DAKOTA ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY SIOUX FALLS
SOUTH DAKOTA
SOUTH DAKOTA
SOUTH DAKOTA
SOUTH DAKOTA
SOUTH DAKOTA

Canceling 12th Revised Sheet No. 2

CLASS OF SERVICE: Residential Service with Space Heating RATE NO. 11

APPLICABILITY

This schedule is for electric service to urban and rural residential customers for domestic purposes where all electricity is served through one meter, and the customer has in regular use an approved space heating installation which represents the primary source of space heating. Service under this rate schedule shall be single phase or three phase if three phase is available.

TERRITORY

Company's Assigned Service Area.

RATE

	Per Meter
	Per Month
Customer Charge	\$7.00
Energy Charge (to be added to the Customer Charge):	
First 200 kilowatt hours, per kilowatt hour	\$0.11186
Next 600 kilowatt hours, per kilowatt hour	\$0.11004
Next 200 kilowatt hours, per kilowatt hour	\$0.09913
Next 200 kilowatt hours, per kilowatt hour	
Summer Period (June 1 - September 30)	\$0.07909
Winter Period (October 1 - May 31)	\$0.02955
Over 1200 kilowatt hour, per kilowatt hour	
Summer Period (June 1 - September 30)	\$0.03565
Winter Period (October 1 - May 31)	\$0.02955
Minimum Charge	\$7.00
Adjustment Clause	
A division and Claves a shall are also	

- a. Adjustment Clause shall apply.
- b. Tax Adjustment Clause will apply.
- c. Bill Crediting Program shall apply.

OTHER PROVISIONS

Service will be furnished under the Company's General Terms and Conditions and the following provisions:

1. Residential service is defined as service to each separate house,

(Continued)

Date Filed: June 15, 2023 Effective Date: January 10, 2024

EL23-016 Issued by: <u>Jeff Decker, Specialist Regulatory</u>

SOUTH DAKOTA ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY SIOUX FALLS

SOUTH DAKOTA

South Dakota

Sheet No. 2.1

Canceling Original Sheet No. 2.1

CLASS OF SERVICE: Residential Service with Space Heating RA

RATE NO. <u>11</u>

(Continued)

apartment, flat or other living quarters occupied by a person or persons constituting a distinct household using electrical energy for general purposes and including separately metered hall lighting or other general service furnished exclusively for tenants of residential apartment houses.

2. Service pursuant to this or a comparably constructed rate or rider in terms of an offering of promotional pricing directed at space heating requirements shall be available for a period of not less than 10 years after commencement of service.

Date Filed: <u>December 19, 2014</u> Effective Date: <u>July 1, 2015</u>

Issued by: <u>Jeff Decker, Specialist Regulatory</u>